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The Third Meeting of the Regional Steering Committee  

12 October 2018 | Astana, Kazakhstan | Park Inn by Radisson Hotels| Conference room №1 

List of participants 

RSC MEMBERS APPOINTED BY CENTRAL ASIA STATES AND REGIONAL ORGANISATIONS 
№ Name Position Contacts 

1.  EC IFAS Guyzgeldi Bayjanov 
The Executive Committee of the International Fund for saving the Aral 
Sea, Chairman 

 

2.  EC IFAS Dauletyar Bayalimov 
The Executive Committee of the International Fund for saving the Aral 
Sea, Representative of Kazakhstan  

dbayalimov@mail.ru  

3.  
The Basin Water 
Organization 
“Syrdarya” 

Shukhrat Talipov The Basin water organization “Syrdarya”, Deputy Chief 
bvosyrdarya@mail.ru 

4.  
EC IFAS Branch in 
Kazakhstan 

Bolat Bekniyaz 
The Branch of the International Fund for Saving the Aral Sea in 
Kazakhstan, Director 

bbolat@mail.ru  

5.  
Kazakhstan Igor Koval 

 
The Ministry of Agriculture of the Republic of Kazakhstan, 
Transboundary Rivers Department, Director  

Koval.i@minagri.gov.gov.kz 

6.  
Tajikistan Zokhir Nabiyev (instead 

of Muroph Mulloyev)  
The Ministry of energy and water resources of the Republic of 
Tajikistan, Department of management of water-energy policy, 
Leading Specialist 

zohir-92@bk.ru  

7.  Turkmenistan 
Marina Agalhanova 
(instead of Igor 
Naumov) 

The Executive Committee of the International Fund for saving the Aral 
Sea, chief specialist 

agalhanovaifas@mail.ru 
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8.  Uzbekistan 
Vokhidjon 
Akhmadjonov 

Ministry of Water Resources in the Republic of Uzbekistan, Deputy 
Director of Information & Analysis Resource Center  

ahmadjonovv@mail.ru 

PARTICIPANTS FROM CENTRAL ASIA STATES AND REGIONAL ORGANISATIONS 
KAZAKHSTAN 

9.  
Zhuldyz Murzabekova  The Ministry of Energy of the Republic of Kazakhstan, Head of the 

Department of environmental monitoring and information  
zh.murzabekova@energo.gov.kz 

10.  
Berik Utaev  The Ministry of Agriculture of the Republic of Kazakhstan, Committee 

on Water Resources, Chief Expert of the Department of Land 
Reclamation and State Program Implementation 

utaev.b@minagri.gov.kz 

11.  
Karl Anzelm The Ministry of Agriculture in the Republic of Kazakhstan, Committee 

on Water Resources, Head of the South Kazakhstan Hydrogeological 
and Land Reclamation Expedition 

'ggmeak55@mail.ru; 
shymkent_yuko@mail.ru 

KYRGYZSTAN 

12.  

Tansuluu Bachtybekova  The Ministry of Agriculture, Processing Industry and Land Reclamation 
of the Kyrgyz Republic, Leading Specialist of the Department of 
External Relations and Investments 

tansuluu.baktybekova@gmail.com  

UZBEKISTAN 

13.  
 
Marimbay Saparbaev 

 
The Basin Water Organization «Amudarya», Deputy Chief 

amu_bvo@mail.ru,  
amudarwater@mail.ru 

EUROPEAN UNION DELEGATION IN THE REPUBLIC OF KAZAKHSTAN 

14.  
Sven-Olov Carlsson H. E., Ambassador, Head of European Union Delegation to the 

Republic of Kazakhstan 
 

15.  
Johannes Stenbaek Madsen Head of Cooperation, European Union Delegation to the Republic of 

Kazakhstan 
Johannes.STENBAEK-
MADSEN@eeas.europa.eu  

16.  
Snejana Popova Project Officer, European Union Delegation to the Republic of 

Kazakhstan 
Snejana.POPOVA@eeas.europa.eu 

GLOBAL NEXUS SECTERARIAT 
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17.  
 
Maarit Thiem 

GIZ, Division Climate Change, Environment & Infrastructure, Advisor 
on Sustainable Water Policy 

maarit.thiem@giz.de 

INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 

18.  Guldana Sadykova CAREC, Regional Cooperation Coordinator  gsadykova.consulant@adb.org 

EU NEXUS CA DIALOGUE PROJECT TEAM 

19.  
Shynar Toilybayeva CAREC, Country Office Director, EU Nexus CA Dialogue Project 

coordinator in Kazakhstan,  
shtoylybayeva@carececo.org 

20.  Lyudmila Kiktenko CAREC, EU Nexus CA Dialogue Project Manager lkiktenko@carececo.org 

21.  Saltanat Zhakenova CAREC, EU Nexus CA Dialogue Project Expert szhakenova@carececo.org 

22.  
Kristin Meyer IUCN Regional Office for Eastern Europe and Central Asia (IUCN 

ECARO), Nexus Central Asia Coordinator 
Kristin.Meyer@iucn.org 

23.  Aygerim Assemova CAREC, EU Nexus CA Dialogue Project Assistant aassemova@carececo.org   

24.  Alina Maxatova CAREC, Country Office, office manager amaxatova@carececo.org 

EU NEXUS CA DIALOGUE PROJECT EXPERTS 

25.  Sagit Ibatullin Regional expert on identification of regional investment projects saghit@inbox.ru 

26.  Chyngysbek Uzakbayev Member of Regional expert group  c_uzakbaev@mail.ru  

27.  Murat Bekniyazov Member of Regional expert group  murat.ifas@mail.ru 

28.  
Nurlan Atshabarov  National expert to support Kazakhstan contribution to Aral Sea Basin 

Programme-4 
kazaqua.ast@gmail.com 

29.  
Bulat Yessekin National expert to support Kazakhstan contribution to Regional 

Environmental Action Plan 
bulat.yessekin@gmail.com 

INTERPRETER 
30.  Dmitry Demyanov  Interpreter ddemyanov@gmail.com  
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